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1

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
019  JUDICIAL CENTER CONSTRUCTION F 69.84
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 69.84

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

RAY STELLY

MARGIE AINSWOR

STEPHANIE DALE P

JOHN P. THOMPSON

ACH #

CHECK#5_| 335 :




DATE 08/21/2013 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 000188 T0: 000188 CHK100 PAGE 1

- . - ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCHE: 19
. BATCH
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
WAL MART COMMUNITY BRC * 2013 019-465-555 CONSTRUCTION COSTS 6032-2020-2015-0448 08/23/2013 503696 69.84 19
------------ CHKH

69.84 188

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 69.84

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 69.84



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
092  AVAILABLE SCHOOL FUND ACCT 127.722.94
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 127,722 .94

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

RAY STELLY

MARGIE AINSWORTH . A~ | A

STEPHANIE DALE

JOHN P. THOMPSON

ACH#

cHECK#S_ S 8




DATE 08/22/2013 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 000318 TO: 000318 CHK100 PAGE 1
* .

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCH#: 92
BAT(H
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
CORRIGAN-CAMDEN I.S.D. 2013 092-699-489 SCHOOL PAYMENTS / DISTRIBU POLK CO. 08/23/2013 127,551.09 92
2013 092-699-489 SCHOOL PAYMENTS / DISTRIBU POLK CO. 08/23/2013 171.85 92
———————————— CHK#

127.,722.94 318

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 127,722 .94
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 127,722 .94



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
092  AVAILABLE SCHOOL FUND ACCT 124,891.60
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 124,891.60

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

RAY STELLY

MARGIE AINSWORTH o o~ . .
STEPHANIE DALE ?S \b mk L%/
\v4 V ~

JOHN P. THOMPSON

ACH#

CHECK#S 3 ’ q - 35(5




_DATE 08423/2013

VENDOR NAME

BIG SANDY I.S.D.

CHESTER I. S. D.

CORRIGAN-CAMDEN 1.S.D.

GOODRICH 1.5.D. *

LEGGETT I.S.D.

CHECK REGISTER
ALl CHECKS

ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

2013 092-699-489 SCHOOL PAYMENTS / DISTRIBU DISTRIBUTION

2013 092-699-489 SCHOOL PAYMENTS / DISTRIBU DISTRIBUTION

2013 092-699-489 SCHOOL PAYMENTS / DISTRIBU DISTRIBUTION

2013 092-699-489 SCHOOL PAYMENTS / DISTRIBU DISTRIBUTION

2013 092-699-489 SCHOOL PAYMENTS / DISTRIBU DISTRIBUTION

LIVINGSTON INDEPENDENT SCH 2013 092-699-489 SCHOOL PAYMENTS / DISTRIBU DISTRIBUTION

ONALASKA I. S. D.

2013 092-699-489 SCHOOL PAYMENTS / DISTRIBU DISTRIBUTION

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

FROM: 000319
BANK ACCOUNT: ALL

TO: 000325

BATCH#: 92

DATE PO NO

08/23/2013

08/23/2013

08/23/2013

08/23/2013

08/23/2013

08/23/2013

08/23/2013

CHK100 PAGE 1
BAT(H
AMOUNT  CODE
8,889.56 92
____________ CHK#
8.889.56 319
1.211.19 92
____________ CHK#
1.211.19 320
17,598.69 92
____________ CHK#
17.598.69 321
4,155.28 92
____________ CHK#
4,155.28 32
3.286.97 92
____________ CHK#
3.286.97 323
73,083.14 92
____________ CHK#
73.083.14 324
16,666.77 92
............ CHK#
16.666.77 35
124,891.60
0.00

124,891.60



-

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
035  GRANT FUND 6,878.82
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 6.878.82

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

RAY STELLY

MARGIE AINSWORTH (D AN

STEPHANIE DALE

JOHN P. THOMPSON

ACH#

check#s (ol . (ol



JDATE 08/22/2013 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 000611 TO: 000612 CHK100 PAGE 1

; ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCH#: 35
BATCH
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
HATHORN, JERRY 2013 035-400-427 TRAVEL MILEAGE REIMB 08/23/2013 128.82 35
------------ CHKH
128.82 611
KETX 92.3 FM THE EAGLE 2013 035-400-490 OTHER/MISCELLANEIOUS POLK CO PPH INITIATIVE  08/23/2013 6.750.00 35
------------ CHKH
6.750.00 612
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 6.878.82
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 6.878.82



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
035  GRANT FUND 593.65
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 593.65

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

RAY STELLY

MARGIE AINSWORTH

STEPHANIE DALE

JOHN P. THOMPSON

ACH#

cueck#s (o] 3 )




SATE 08/23/2013 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 000613 TO: 000613 CHK100 PAGE 1

. ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCH#: 35
_ BATCH
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
RELIABLE OFFICE SUPPLIES 2013 035-400-315 SUPPLIES 01317252 08/23/2013 503871 593.65 35
------------ CHKH

593.65 613

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 593.65

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 593.65



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
028  POLK COUNTY HISTORICAL COMMISS 175.24
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 175.24

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

RAY STELLY

MARGIE AINSWORTH AN N 0

STEPHANIE DALE

JOHN P. THOMPSON

ACH #

checkes [497) . |(4QY




JDATE 08/23/2013

VENDOR NAME

CAPITAL ONE BK (USA), NA

LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT

CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHECKS

ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

2013 028-661-334 OPERATING EXPENSE
2013 028-661-334 OPERATING EXPENSE

2013 028-661-334 OPERATING EXPENSE
2013 028-661-334 OPERATING EXPENSE

FROM: 001497

BANK ACCOUNT: ALL

ITEM/REASON

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-7699
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-7699

821 3144 043937 5
821 3144 043937 5

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

TO: 001498
BATCH#: 28

DATE PO NO

08/23/2013
08/23/2013

08/23/2013
08/23/2013

CHK100 PAGE 1

BAT(H
AMOUNT  CODE

103.57 28
25.20 28

------------ CHK#

128.77 1497

14.15 28
32.32 28



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 37.601.71
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 403 .47
022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 10.00
023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 363.20
024  ROAD & BRIDGE #4 397.47
051  AGING 138.11
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 38.913.96

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

RAY STELLY

MARGIE AINSWORTH e o
N
STEPHANIE DALE

JOHN P. THOMPSON

ACH #

chEck#s #9219 - 44933




,DATE 08/21/2013

VENDOR NAME

ADAMS, LYNETTE

BERG. CECIL

BOBINGER, WANDA

CAKA, GRACIELA I

CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES.

COCHRAN FUNERAL HOME

COOPER, NOEL D.

DAVIS, MICHAEL L

DILLON. B. TODD

ENTERGY

EVANS. SETH

CHECK REGISTER

ALL CHECKS

ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

2013

2013
2013

2013

2013

2013

2013
2013

2013

2013
2013

2013
2013

2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013

2013
2013
2013

010-403-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU
010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU

010-650-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

010-466-407 APPEALS & TRANSCRIPTS

010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN

010-691-405 AUTOPSIES
010-691-405 AUTOPSIES

010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU

010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES
010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU
010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU

010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
023-623-440 ELECTRICITY
010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
010-409-440 ELECTRICITY

010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES
010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES
010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU

FROM: 242797

BANK ACCOUNT: ALL

ITEM/REASON

REIMB FOR OFC SUPPLIES

M / WRIGHT, B.
M/ PEACOCK, J.

TRAVEL REIMB

POLK CO 258TH

126630

WILLIAMS, B. / JP2
SHANKS, S. / JP3

A/ VELASCO, C.

F / WEBER, T.
F / BANYON, D.

M / NEAL, J.
M / BLAIR, L.

318815
1638277
386470
527214
569941
3261360
3967580

F / WEBB, S.
F / ISTRE, S.
M / MONTGOMERY, M.

TO: 242835
BATCH#: 01

DATE PO NO

08/23/2013

08/23/2013
08/23/2013

08/23/2013

08/23/2013

08/23/2013

08/23/2013
08/23/2013

08/23/2013

08/23/2013
08/23/2013

08/23/2013
08/23/2013

08/23/2013
08/23/2013
08/23/2013
08/23/2013
08/23/2013
08/23/2013
08/23/2013

08/23/2013
08/23/2013
08/23/2013

CHK100 PAGE 1

BATCH
AMOUNT  CODE

10.51 01
------------ CHK#
10.51 242797

300.00 01

100.00 01
------------ CHK#

400.00 242798

162.50 01
____________ CHK#
162.50 24279

3,782.50 01
____________ CHK#
3.782.50 242800

88.29 01
____________ CHK#
88.29 242801

425.00 01
425.00 01
____________ CHK#

850.00 242802

1,656.00 01
____________ CHK#
1.656.00 242803

2,125.00 01

1.885.00 01
------------ CHK#

4,010.00 242804

200.00 01
150.00 01
------------ CHKH

350.00 242805

148.10 01
162.34 01
375.74 01
363.20 01
435.57 01
650.96 01
541.12 01
------------ CHK#

2.677.03 242806

1,050.00 01
545.00 01
300.00 01



_DATE 08/21/2013 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 242797 T0: 242835 CHK100 PAGE 2

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCH#: 01
BATCH
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
2013 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / LEE, J. 08/23/2013 250.00 01
------------ CHK#
2.145.00 242807
EVERBANK COMMERCIAL FINANC 2013 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 40554881 08/23/2013 2.045.10 01
------------ CHKH
2.045.10 242808
FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS LLC 2013 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK-JP3 08/23/2013 1.900.00 01
2013 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK-JP2 08/23/2013 1,900.00 01
------------ CHK#
3.800.00 242809
HAFLEY. JOHN C. 2013 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / HARVEY, D. 08/23/2013 518.00 01
2013 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / MEADOWS, J. 08/23/2013 1,770.00 01
------------ CHKH
2.288.00 242810
HANCOCK-JONES. CHRISTIE LE 2013 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / TUTT, D. 08/23/2013 635.00 01
2013 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / NICKSON, J. 08/23/2013 350.00 01
2013 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / HATFILED, T. 08/23/2013 885.00 01
2013 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / FLORES 08/23/2013 150.00 01
------------ CHK#
2.020.00 242811
HANNAH  MELISSA L 2013 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / YOUNG J. 08/23/2013 1,333.00 01
------------ CHK#
1.333.00 242812
HENSARLING / SONDRA 2013 010-426-486 CONTRACT SVCS/COURT REPORT PCO5350/PC05442 08/23/2013 402.00 01
------------ CHRH
402.00 242813
INTEGRITY DRUG SCREENING 2013 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS POLK CO H.R. 08/23/2013 50.00 01
------------ CHKH
50.00 242814
KEEGAN, ~JAMES 2013 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / RAGAIN, W. 08/23/2013 630.00 01
2013 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / EVERITT, W. 08/23/2013 625.00 01
------------ CHK#
1.255.00 242815
KIMMEY. GEORGIA B 2013 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / SPURGEON, T. 08/23/2013 100.00 01
2013 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / REEVES, E. 08/23/2013 200.00 01
------------ CHK#
300.00 242816
MOORE / CHARLES 2013 010-450-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING MILEAGE REIMB 08/23/2013 11.86 01
2013 010-450-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING MILEAGE REIMB 08/23/2013 13.56 01
2013 010-450-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING MILEAGE REIMB 08/23/2013 10.17 01

............ CHK#
35.59 242817



\DATE 08/21/2013 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 242797 T0: 242835 CHK100 PAGE 3

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCH#: 01

BATCH

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

MYERS/ANTHONY R. "RAY" 2013 010-553-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL REIMB 08/23/2013 163.30 01
------------ CHK#

163.30 242818

ONALASKA WATER & GAS SUPPL 2013 022-622-441 GAS/HEAT 22555 08/23/2013 503836 10.00 01
------------ CHK#

10.00 242819

POLK COUNTY PUBLISHING (LE 2013 010-560-392 ANIMAL SHELTER POLK3274710 08/23/2013 74.40 01

2013 010-560-392 ANIMAL SHELTER POLK3274710 08/23/2013 26.40- 01

2013 010-560-392 ANIMAL SHELTER POLK3274710 08/23/2013 35.40 01

2013 010-691-430 ADVERTISING/PUBLICATIONS — POL3276811 08/23/2013 132.20 01
------------ CHK#

215.60 242820

PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES CEN 2013 010-467-405 PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATION  POLK CO 411TH 08/23/2013 300.00 01

2013 010-467-405 PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATION  POLK CO 411TH 08/23/2013 400.00 01
------------ CHK#

700.00 242821

RICHARDSON / DON F 2013 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / STANDFORD, B. 08/23/2013 100.00 01
------------ CHK#

100.00 242822

ROTH, JOE D. 2013 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / PRENTICE. M. 08/23/2013 225.00 01
------------ CHK#

225.00 242823

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC COOP. 2013 021-621-440 ELECTRICITY 626234 08/23/2013 32.47 01

2013 021-621-440 ELECTRICITY 1906791 08/23/2013 328.06 01

2013 021-621-440 ELECTRICITY 2708029 08/23/2013 42.94 01

2013 024-624-440 ELECTRICITY 659284 08/23/2013 301.09 01

2013 024-624-440 ELECTRICITY 2302636 08/23/2013 25.38 01
------------ CHK#

729.94 242824

SCRIPT CARE. INC. 2013 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT 08/23/2013 44316 01
------------ CHKH

443.16 2428%

SITTON. SHELLY 2013 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / CHANCEY, C. 08/23/2013 250.00 01
------------ CHK#

250.00 242826

SNOOK/PATRICIA 2013 010-650-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL REIMB 08/23/2013 60.45 01
------------ CHK#

60.45 242827

SQUYRES. JIM 2013 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / RUNNELS, J. 08/23/2013 325.00 01

2013 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / SMITH, J. 08/23/2013 440.00 01

2013 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / PARSONS, T. 08/23/2013 425.00 01
------------ CHK#

1,190.00 242828



DATE 08(21/2013 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 242797  TO: 242835 CHK100 PAGE 4
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCH#: 01
BATCH
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
TEK-COM TECHNOLOGIES INC. 2013 010-503-452 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE/EXPEN POLK CO DATA PROC 08/23/2013 527.00 01
------------ CHKH
527.00 242829
TELCOM SUPPLY INC. 2013 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING 26534 08/23/2013 38.80 01
2013 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING 36404 08/23/2013 56.95 01
------------ CHK#
95.75 242830
TEXAS AM AGRILIFE EXTENSI 2013 010-665-425 CEA-SPECIAL TRAVEL FUNDS  CURRIE, MARK 08/23/2013 15.00 01
2013 010-665-424 CEA-4H TRAVEL PUCKETT, ALYSSA 08/23/2013 15.00 01
------------ CHK#
30.00 242831
TEXAS IMAGING SYSTEMS 2013 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING 001-0101942-001 08/23/2013 256.36 01
------------ CHK#
256.36 242832
WAL MART COMMUNITY BRC * 2013 010-511-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2015-0448 08/23/2013 503698 2152 01
2013 010-499-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2015-0448 08/23/2013 503450 2270 01
2013 010-650-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2015-0448 08/23/2013 503730 107.99 01
2013 010-650-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2015-0448 08/23/2013 503758 63.46 01
2013 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2015-0448 08/23/2013 503391 85.00- 01
2013 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2015-0448 08/23/2013 503391 172.96 01
2013 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2015-0448 08/23/2013 503703 90.55 01
2013 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2015-0448 08/23/2013 503552 43.94 01
2013 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2015-0448 08/23/2013 503819 170.84 01
2013 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2015- 0448 08/23/2013 503819 348.38 01
2013 010-455-351 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 6032-2020-2015-0448 08/23/2013 503693 27.52 01
2013 024-624-490 MISCELLANEQUS 6032-2020-2015-0448 08/23/2013 503496 29.76 01
2013 024-624-490 MISCELLANEOUS 05746 08/23/2013 503678 4124 01
2013 010-501-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2015-0448 08/23/2013 503402 197.81 01
2013 010-466-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2015-0448 08/23/2013 503559 7229 01
2013 010-466-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2015-0448 08/23/2013 503559 15.00 01
2013 010-665-490 4H EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2015-0448 08/23/2013 503628 58.53 01
2013 051-645-333 RAW FOOD 6032-2020-2015-0448 08/23/2013 503449 416 01
2013 051-645-343 PAPER FOOD GOODS/SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2015-0448 08/23/2013 503449 37.21 01
2013 051-645-333 RAW FOOD 6032-2020-2015-0448 08/23/2013 503594 26.92 01
2013 051-645-343 PAPER FOOD GOODS/SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2015-0448 08/23/2013 503650 29.82 01
2013 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING 6032-2020-2015-0448 08/23/2013 503667 134.99 01
2013 010-467-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2015-0448 08/23/2013 503987 199.29 01
------------ CHK#
1,871.88 242833
WELLS. JOHN 2013 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / STUCKEY. K. 08/23/2013 510.00 01
2013 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / WALTER, D. 08/23/2013 4500 01
2013 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / POWELL, W. 08/23/2013 430.00 01
2013 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / ELLIS. R. 08/23/2013 200.00 01
2013 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / YOUNGBLOOD. Q. 08/23/2013 200.00 01
2013 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / WALLACE, S. 08/23/2013 300.00 01
------------ CHK#

2,085.00 242834



_DATE 08/21/2013 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 242797 TO: 242835 CHK100 PAGE 5

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCH#: 01
BATCH
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
WILLIAMS, DANA T. 2013 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / GONZALES J. 08/23/2013 100.00 01
2013 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / O'GUIN, B. 08/23/2013 200.00 01
------------ CHK#

300.00 24283%

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 38.913.96

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 38.913.96



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 5.966.99
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 5.966.99

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

RAY STELLY

MARGIE AINSWORTH AVanN 0

STEPHANIE DALE

JOHN P. THOMPSON

ACH #

CHECK #5 AUABS - 24




DATE 08/22/2013

3

VENDOR NAME

CHECK REGISTER

ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

BROCKMAN, MICHAEL A & PATR 2013 010-310-135 REFUNDED TAXES

BROOKS, JAMES W & KATHY J 2013

CARSON. DOROTHY & JAMES

2013

CASTILLO, FRANK K & MARY K 2013

CLAMON. LARRY & JOYCE

2013

COCHRAN, JOHN W & STEPHENS 2013

EPPS. RAYMOND L.

GILMORE. ALICE MCELROY

2013

2013

GLAZEBROOK, REX L & JULIAN 2013

GOODMAN, JUSTINA K.

GUNDULA, TERRY

HERBERT. JR, HARRY J.

JAPKO, GARRY A & DIANA E

JOHNSON, GLENDA J.

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

010-310-135 REFUNDED TAXES

010-310-135 REFUNDED TAXES

010-310-135 REFUNDED TAXES

010-310-135 REFUNDED TAXES

010-310-135 REFUNDED TAXES

010-310-135 REFUNDED TAXES

010-310-135 REFUNDED TAXES

010-310-135 REFUNDED TAXES

010-310-135 REFUNDED TAXES

010-310-135 REFUNDED TAXES

010-310-135 REFUNDED TAXES

010-310-135 REFUNDED TAXES

010-310-135 REFUNDED TAXES

ITEM/REASON

FROM:

242836

BANK ACCOUNT: ALL

TAX REFUND / BROCKMAN M.

TAX

TAX

TAX

TAX

TAX

TAX

TAX

TAX

TAX

TAX

TAX

TAX

TAX

REFUND

REFUND

REFUND

REFUND

REFUND

REFUND

REFUND

REFUND

REFUND

REFUND

REFUND

REFUND

REFUND

/ BROOKS., J.

/ CARSON, D.

/ CASTILLO, F

/ CLAMON, L.

/ COCHRAN, J.

/ EPPS, R.

/ GILMORE, A.

/ GLAZEBROOK

/ GOODMAN, J.

/ GUNDULA, T.

/ HERBERT. H.

/ JAPKO, G.

/ JOHNSON G.

T0: 242867
BATCH#: 01

DATE PO NO

08/23/2013

08/23/2013

08/23/2013

08/23/2013

08/23/2013

08/23/2013

08/23/2013

08/23/2013

08/23/2013

08/23/2013

08/23/2013

08/23/2013

08/23/2013

08/23/2013

CHK100 PAGE 1

BAT(H
AMOUNT  CODE

171.53 01

............ CHK#

171.53 242836

156.92 01

------------ CHKH

156.92 242837

47.08 01

____________ CHK#

47.08 242838

156.92 01

____________ CHK#

156.92 242839

156.92 01

------------ CHK#

156.92 242840

156.93 01

------------ CHK#

156.93 242841

156.93 01

____________ CHK#

156.93 242842

156.93 01

____________ CHK#

156.93 242843

156.93 01

____________ CHK#

156.93 242844

156.92 01

------------ CHK#

156.92 242845

152.25 01

------------ CHK#

152.25 242846

156.92 01

____________ CHK#

156.92 242847

156.92 01

------------ CHK#

156.92 242848

156.92 01



DATE 08/22/2013 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 242836 T0: 242867 CHK100 PAGE 2

, ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCH#: 01

BATCH

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
------------ CHK#

156.92 242849

LANE. ROXY ANN 2013 010-310-135 REFUNDED TAXES TAX REFUND / LANE. R.  08/23/2013 156.92 01
------------ CHK#

156.92 242850

LEWING. JIMMIE W & FLOYCE 2013 010-310-135 REFUNDED TAXES TAX REFUND / LEWING, J. 08/23/2013 7432 01
------------ CHK#

74.32 242851

MOTES, DANIEL & PRISCILLA 2013 010-310-135 REFUNDED TAXES TAX REFUND / MOTES, D.  08/23/2013 39.23 01
------------ CHK#

39.23 242852

PARKER, DOROTHY 2013 010-310-135 REFUNDED TAXES TAX REFUND / PARKER, D. 08/23/2013 97.00 01
------------ CHK#

97.00 242853

PERSINGER, GERALD D & BARB 2013 010-310-135 REFUNDED TAXES TAX REFUND / PERSINGER ~ 08/23/2013 31.39 01
------------ CHKH

31.39 242854

PLUNK. JR. RICHARD J & LIN 2013 010-310-135 REFUNDED TAXES TAX REFUND / PLUNK, R.  08/23/2013 75.33 01
------------ CHK#

75.33 242855

POLK. RONALD 2013 010-310-135 REFUNDED TAXES TAX REFUND / POLK, R.  08/23/2013 254.52 01
------------ CHK#

254.52 24285

PORTER, WAYNE & SHIRLEY 2013 010-310-135 REFUNDED TAXES TAX REFUND / PORTER, W. 08/23/2013 156.93 01
------------ CHK#

156.93 242857

RUEDA. NOE & AGUEDA 2013 010-310-135 REFUNDED TAXES TAX REFUND / RUEDA, N.  08/23/2013 156.92 01
------------ CHK#

156.92 242858

SENNEBOGEN. HANK 2013 010-310-135 REFUNDED TAXES TAX REFUND / SENNEBOGEN 08/23/2013 156.92 01
------------ CHKH

156.92 242859

SHELDRAKE. SHELIA RAE 2013 010-310-135 REFUNDED TAXES TAX REFUND / SHELDRAKE ~ 08/23/2013 79.62 01
------------ CHK#

79.62 242860

SIMMONS. JOHN C & FELICITY 2013 010-310-135 REFUNDED TAXES TAX REFUND / SIMMONS J. 08/23/2013 137.10 01
------------ CHK#

137.10 242861

SITTON. JOHNNY 2013 010-310-135 REFUNDED TAXES TAX REFUND / SITTON, J. 08/23/2013 156.92 01

____________ CHK#
156.92 242862



DATE 08/22/2013 CHECK REGISTER

Coe ) ALL CHECKS
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

STEINER, LINDA P. 2013 010-310-135 REFUNDED TAXES

THOMAS, JOE. R. 2013 010-310-135 REFUNDED TAXES

WEEKS. GEORGE A & VICKIE 2013 010-310-135 REFUNDED TAXES

WIMBERLY, WILLIAM G & LIND 2013 010-310-135 REFUNDED TAXES

WOLFE, JAMES MAC 2013 010-310-135 REFUNDED TAXES

FROM: 242836 TO: 242867

BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCH#: 01
ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO
TAX REFUND / STEINER, L. 08/23/2013

TAX REFUND / THOMAS, J. 08/23/2013

TAX REFUND / WEEKS, G.  08/23/2013

TAX REFUND / WIMBERLY. W 08/23/2013

TAX REFUND / WOLFE, J.  08/23/2013

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

CHK100 PAGE 3

------------ CHK#

156.93 01
____________ CHK#
156.93 242864

1.454.09 01
............ CHK#
1,454.09 242865

371.99 01
____________ CHK#
371.99 242866

156.92 01
____________ CHK#
156.92 242867

5.966.99
0.00

5.966.99



FUND DESCRIPTION

010
021
022
023
024
027
051
101
185

GENERAL FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE #1

ROAD & BRIDGE #2

ROAD & BRIDGE #3

ROAD & BRIDGE #4

SECURITY

AGING

ADULT SUPERVISION

CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

271,397 .67
11.577.65
13,986.02
14,196.47
13,278.57

2,887.16
3,454.77
37.207 .66
18,112.72

386.098.69

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

RAY STELLY

MARGIE AINSWORTH

STEPHANIE DALE

JOHN P. THOMPSON

aci#_ DA%

CHECK #'S -




DATE 08/28/2013 TO 08/28/2013 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 1

GENERAL FUND

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACHS24 16.867.61
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACH524 334.04
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACHS524 60.43
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACH524 69.91
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACH524 674.49
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACH524 63.75
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACHS24 586.29
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACH524 682.84
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACH524 263.66
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACH524 227.47
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACH524 231.93
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACH524 216.32
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACH524 66.76
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACH524 297.70
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACH524 299.33
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACH524 1.421.34
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACH524 424 .43
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-497-201 SOCTAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACH524 241.82
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACH524 904 .46
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACH524 24403
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACH524 194.71
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACH524 688.33
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACH524 2,648.40
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACH524 61.72
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACH524 37.88
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACH524 35.87
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACH524 59.72
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACH524 4,742.04
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACH524 165.61
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACH524 124 .46
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACH524 176.91
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACH524 356.71
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACH524 185.28
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/28/2013 ACH524 78.97
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 08/28/2013 ACHS25 3,944 .85
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/28/2013 ACH525 78.13
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/28/2013 ACH525 14.13
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/28/2013 ACH525 16.35
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/28/2013 ACH525 157.75
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/28/2013 ACH525 14.91
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/28/2013 ACH525 137.12
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/28/2013 ACH525 159.71
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/28/2013 ACH525 61.67
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/28/2013 ACH525 53.20
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/28/2013 ACH525 54.24
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/28/2013 ACH525 50.59
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/28/2013 ACH525 15.60
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/28/2013 ACH525 69.61
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/28/2013 ACH525 70.00
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/28/2013 ACH525 332.41
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/28/2013 ACH525 99.26
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/28/2013 ACH525 56.56
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/28/2013 ACH525 211.52
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/28/2013 ACH525 57.07

FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/28/2013 ACH525 45 .54



DATE 08/28/2013 TO 08/28/2013

VENDOR NAME

FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

ACCOUNT #

2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013

TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIVISI 2013

010-511-201
010-512-201
010-551-201
010-552-201
010-553-201
010-554-201
010-560-201
010-645-201
010-650-201
010-665-201
010-695-201
010-696-201
010-697-201
010-202-100
010-202-100
010-202-100

ACH CLAIMS LIST

GENERAL FUND
ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON
SOCIAL SECURITY MED
SOCIAL SECURITY MED
SOCIAL SECURITY MED
SOCIAL SECURITY MED
SOCIAL SECURITY MED
SOCIAL SECURITY MED
SOCIAL SECURITY MED
SOCIAL SECURITY MED
SOCIAL SECURITY MED
SOCIAL SECURITY MED
SOCIAL SECURITY MED
SOCIAL SECURITY MED
SOCIAL SECURITY MED
SALARIES PAYABLE FIT

SALARIES PAYABLE
SALARIES PAYABLE

NET SALARIES
CHILD SUPPORT/ACH

CHK107 PAGE 2

DATE ACH #

08/28/2013 ACH525
08/28/2013 ACHS525
08/28/2013 ACH525
08/28/2013 ACH525
08/28/2013 ACH525
08/28/2013 ACH525
08/28/2013 ACH525
08/28/2013 ACH525
08/28/2013 ACH525
08/28/2013 ACH525
08/28/2013 ACH525
08/28/2013 ACHS525
08/28/2013 ACH525
08/28/2013 ACH526
08/28/2013 ACHS27
08/28/2013 ACH528

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

161.00
619.40
14.44
8.86

8.39
13.97
1.108.97
38.73
29.11
41.38
83.43
43.33
18.47
25,089.38
202,441 .89
2,241 .48

271.397.67



DATE 08/28/2013 TO 08/28/2013 ACH CLAIMS LIST

ROAD & BRIDGE #1

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED

FIRST STATE BANK 2013 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED

FIRST STATE BANK 2013 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2013 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

08/28/2013 ACH524
08/28/2013 ACH524
08/28/2013 ACH525
08/28/2013 ACH525
08/28/2013 ACH526
08/28/2013 ACHS27

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE 3

AMOUNT

719.33
719.33
168.24
168.24
1.036.38
8.766.13

11,577.65



DATE 08/28/2013 TO 08/28/2013 ACH CLAIMS LIST

ROAD & BRIDGE #2

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED

FIRST STATE BANK 2013 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED

FIRST STATE BANK 2013 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2013 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

08/28/2013 ACH524
08/28/2013 ACH524
08/28/2013 ACH525
08/28/2013 ACH525
08/28/2013 ACH526
08/28/2013 ACHS27

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE 4

AMOUNT

864 .39
864.39
202.14
202.14
1,169.91
10.683.05

13.986.02



, DATE 08/28/2013 TO 08/28/2013 ACH CLAIMS LIST

ROAD & BRIDGE #3

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED

FIRST STATE BANK 2013 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED

FIRST STATE BANK 2013 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2013 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIVISI 2013 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

NET SALARIES
CHILD SUPPQORT/ACH

DATE ACH #

08/28/2013 ACHS24
08/28/2013 ACH524
08/28/2013 ACH525
08/28/2013 ACH525
08/28/2013 ACH526
08/28/2013 ACH527
08/28/2013 ACH528

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE 5

AMOUNT

906.85
906.85
212.08
212.08
1,203.12
10.648.58
106.91

14,196.47



DATE 08/28/2013 TO 08/28/2013

VENDOR NAME

FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

ACH CLAIMS LIST

ROAD & BRIDGE #4

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

2013 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2013 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2013 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2013 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2013 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2013 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TTEM/REASON

FICA/WH
FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES

CHK107 PAGE 6

DATE ACH #

08/28/2013 ACH524
08/28/2013 ACH524
08/28/2013 ACH525
08/28/2013 ACH525
08/28/2013 ACH526
08/28/2013 ACH527

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

820.73
820.73
191.95
191.95
1,266.34
9,986.87

13.278.57



DATE 08/28/2013 T0 08/28/2013 ACH CLAIMS LIST
. .

SECURITY
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2013 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

08/28/2013 ACH524
08/28/2013 ACH524
08/28/2013 ACH525
08/28/2013 ACH525
08/28/2013 ACH526
08/28/2013 ACH527

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE 7

AMOUNT

184.94
184.94
43.25
43.25
264 .35
2,166.43

2,887.16



DATE 08/28/2013 T0 08/28/2013 ACH CLAIMS LIST

AGING
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2013 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

08/28/2013 ACH524
08/28/2013 ACH524
08/28/2013 ACH525
08/28/2013 ACH525
08/28/2013 ACH526
08/28/2013 ACH527

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE 8

AMOUNT

212.81
212.81
49.78
49.78
260.78
2,668.81



DATE 08/28/2013 TO 08/28/2013 ACH CLAIMS LIST

ADULT SUPERVISION

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED

FIRST STATE BANK 2013 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED

FIRST STATE BANK 2013 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2013 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

08/28/2013 ACH524
08/28/2013 ACHS524
08/28/2013 ACHS525
08/28/2013 ACH525
08/28/2013 ACHS526
08/28/2013 ACH527

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE 9

AMOUNT

2,291.97
2,291.97
536.02
536.02
3,339.01
28.,212.67

37.207 .66



, DATE 08/28/2013 TO 08/28/2013

VENDOR NAME

FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

ACH CLAIMS LIST

CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

2013 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2013 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2013 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2013 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2013 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2013 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ITEM/REASON

FICA/WH
FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

08/28/2013 ACH524
08/28/2013 ACH524
08/28/2013 ACH525
08/28/2013 ACH525
08/28/2013 ACH526
08/28/2013 ACHS27

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE 10

AMOUNT

1,115.73
1.115.73
260.95
260.95
1.876.79
13.482.57

18.112.72



DATE 08/28/2013 TO 08/28/2013
| v .

VENDOR NAME

ACCOUNT #

ACH CLAIMS LIST

TOTAL ALL ITEMS

ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN
TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED
GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT

DATE

ACH #

CHK107 PAGE 11

AMOUNT

120
0.00
386.098.69
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SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
090  DRUG FORFEITURE FUND 2,500.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 2.500.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

RAY STELLY

MARGIE AINSWORTH o\ N\

STEPHANIE DALE

JOHN P. THOMPSON

ACH#

checks AGA907-




DATE 08/28/2013 CHECK REGISTER

(. =~» .
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

POLK COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPT 2013 090-560-499 SHERIFFS ACCT

ALL CHECKS

FROM: 242907 T0: 242907
BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCH#: 02
ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO
POLK COUNTY 08/28/2013

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

CHK100 PAGE 1

BAT(H
AMOUNT  CODE

2,500.00 02
____________ CHK#
2,500.00 242907

2.500.00
0.00

2.500.00



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 361.20
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 361.20

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

RAY STELLY P ey

MARGIE AINSHOR 1(// LO;/,é
4

STEPHANIE DALE

_ 2 .
JOHN P. THOMPSON %M A "W
4

=90 -DHA

CHECK#$S -

ACH #




‘DATE 08{29/2013 TO 08/29/2013 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 1

GENERAL FUND

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 08/29/2013 ACH529 22.25
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY 08/29/2013 ACH529 22.25
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 08/29/2013 ACH530 5.20
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY 08/29/2013 ACH530 5.20
FIRST STATE BANK 2013 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 08/29/2013 ACH531 24.88
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2013 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 08/29/2013 ACH532 281.42

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 361.20



DATE 08(29/2013 TO 08/29/2013 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 2

TOTAL ALL ITEMS
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6
TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED 0.00

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT 361.20



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 10,000.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 10.000.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

RAY STELLY

MARGIE AINSWORTH

STEPHANIE DALE

JOHN P. THOMPSON

ACH#

check#s 49390 - -



‘DATE 04/29/2013
>

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

US POSTAL SERVICE (CMRS-FP 2013 010-409-311 POSTAGE

CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHECKS

FROM: 242960 T0: 242960

BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCH#: 02
ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO
1050000675501 08/29/2013

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

CHK100 PAGE 1

BATCH
AMOUNT  CODE

10.000.00 02
____________ CHK#
10,000.00 242960

10.000.00
0.00

10.000.00



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
083  RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS TRUST 2,721.96
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 2.,721.96

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

RAY STELLY

MARGIE AINSWORTH O\ A,

STEPHANIE DALE

JOHN P. THOMPSON




DATE 08/30/2013 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 000039 T0: 000039 CHK100 PAGE 1
'y . [

. ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCH#: 98

BATCH
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT 2013 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE ALEC, L. RETIREE 08/30/2013 680.49 98
2013 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE IVY, R. RETIREE 08/30/2013 680.49 98
2013 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE CRISWELL, M. RETIREE 08/30/2013 680.49 98
2013 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE SMITH, M. RETIREE 08/30/2013 680.49 98

------------ CHK#
2.721.96 39

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 2.721.96
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 2.721.9%



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
035  GRANT FUND 3.356.35
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 3.356.35

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

RAY STELLY

MARGIE AINSWORTH ~

STEPHANIE DALE

JOHN P. THOMPSON

ACH#///

CHECK#'SJ.QU:\———' (ﬂ\%



DAT‘E 08/28/2013 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 000614 T0: 000615 CHK100 PAGE 1
v -

: ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCH#: 35

BATCH

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

BAILEY ARCHITECTS. INC 2013 035-409-625 COURTHOUSE REST PROJECT EX 12009 08/30/2013 125.19 35
------------ CHKH

125.19 614

HATHORN, JERRY 2013 035-400-356 CONTRACTUAL PPH GRANT 08/30/2013 3,231.16 35
------------ CHK#

3.231.16 615

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 3.356.35
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 3.356.35



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
035  GRANT FUND 5,698.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 5.,698.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

RAY STELLY

MARGIE AINSWORTH ~

STEPHANIE DALE

JOHN P. THOMPSON

ACH #

check#s (ol

()




FATE 08/29/2013 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 000616 T0: 000617 CHK100 PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCH#: 35
BATCH
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
FEREN & COMPANY 2013 035-400-490 OTHER/MISCELLANEIOUS INV#11198 08/30/2013 504127  3.696.00 35
2013 035-400-490 OTHER/MISCELLANEIOUS PPH GRANT 08/30/2013 802.00 35
------------ CHKH
4.498.00 616
KETX 92.3 FM THE EAGLE 2013 035-400-490 OTHER/MISCELLANEIOUS PPH GRANT 08/30/2013 1,200.00 35
------------ CHK#
1.200.00 617
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 5.698.00
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 5.698.00



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
028  POLK COUNTY HISTORICAL COMMISS 100.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 100.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

RAY STELLY

MARGIE AINSWORTH

STEPHANIE DALE % m\yﬁ\

JOHN P. THOMPSON

ACH#

CHECK #'S |L"'qq .



